

P.O. Box 17009, Doornfontein, Johannesburg, 2028, RSA 124 Van Beek Street, North Wing, Ground Floor Johannesburg Stadium, New Doornfontein www.swimsa.org

4 November 2016

From: Chief Executive Officer

To: SSA Affiliate Presidents

SSA Affiliate Secretaries

SSA Executive Committee Cc:

Committee Conveners

#### TEAM ANNOUNCEMENT - TEAM TO PARTICIPATE IN THE 2<sup>nd</sup> CANA RE: ZONE III INVITATIONAL SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS TO BE KIGALI, RWANDA 19 – 20 NOVEMBER 2016.

Herewith the Swimming Team, selected to participate at the 2<sup>nd</sup> CANA Zone 3 Invitational Swimming Championships to be held in Kigali, Rwanda, 19 & 20 November 2016.

On behalf of the SSA Executive Committee, we wish to congratulate all the team members selected and wish them well for the event.

## **ATHLETES**

## **Female**

SURNAME	NAME	CLUB	DISTRICT	PROVINCE
Dyantyi	Sinoxolo	AQUA	BUF	EC
Ebrahim	Tasmeen	BEST	NMA	EC
Essof	Yasseen	ATLA	JHB	AG
Janson	Lana	TYGE	СРТ	WC
Nel	Georgia	WSAA	СРТ	WC
Strydom	Bella (Isabella)	CADO	СРТ	WC

### Male

SURNAME	NAME	CLUB	DISTRICT	PROVINCE
Essof	Taahir	ATLA	JHB	AG
Krause	Carl	AA	JHB	AG
Nienaber	Dirco	FISH	EDD	WC
Premalall	Yuvish	ELEC	JHB	AG
Tauhobang	Lebone	MDOL	JHB	AG
Tucker	Chad	BOKS	EKU	AG

# **Team Staff**

Lynnette Shone – Team Manager and Coach AQUA-BUF EC

Ntokozo Cele – Team Coach UMSH-ETH KZN

This is a partially subsidised event for team members.

- Acceptance together with all the required documentation and the proof of payment must be received by Tuesday 8<sup>th</sup> November 2016.
- The Affiliate of the team member will be responsible to ensure that the contribution is deposited into SSA Banking account by the 8<sup>th</sup> November 2016. If the Affiliate requires an invoice please contact Mr. Batch Morar (bmorar@swimsa.co.za) on receipt of this notification.
- All team members will be subject to the Published Code of Conduct as per the SSA Constitution
- Please complete the attached documentation and return to Nkuli Mngadi by Tuesday 8<sup>th</sup> November 2016. nkuli@swimsa.co.za

Yours sincerely,

Shaun Adriaanse

**Chief Executive**